FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 8/9/2023 SUBJECT: Final Report of the Racial Bias Audit BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME: INCIDENT LOCATION:

Final Report of the Racial Bias Audit

The final report of the Racial Bias Audit, created by the Crime and Justice Institute, can be accessed on the <u>Duluth Police Department's Racial Bias Audit webpage</u>. The findings and considerations from the report will be presented at three public presentations.

-Wednesday, August 9, Hosted by the Duluth Rights Commission at City Hall Council Chambers from 5:30 - 7 p.m.

-Wednesday, August 23, Hosted by the Duluth Citizen Review Board at City Hall Room 330 from 5:30 - 7 p.m.

-Thursday, September 7, Hosted by the Family Freedom Center at 310 N 1st Ave W Ste 108 from 7 - 8:30 p.m.

Public presentations will entail a walk-through of the findings and considerations and a question-and-answer period.

Racial Bias Audit webpage: <u>https://duluthmn.gov/police/public-reports-and-transparency/racial-bias-audit/</u>

###